any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31, 2017 

$ 97,935,359.71 

(Ninety-seven million nine hundred thirty-five thousand three hundred fifty-nine dollars and 71/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2017 

$ 119,248,546.05 

(One hundred nineteen million two hundred forty-eight thousand five hundred forty-six dollars and 05/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the I NCO DE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2017 

$ 114,917,622.86 

(One hundred fourteen million nine hundred seventeen thousand six hundred twenty-two dollars and 86/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted . 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING APRIL 30, 2017 

$ 108,466,918.16 

(One hundred eight million four hundred sixty-six thousand nine hundred eighteen dollars and 16/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 31, 2017 

$ 105,099,674.99 

(One hundred five million ninety-nine thousand six hundred seventy-four dollars and 99/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2017 

$ 101,436,274.04 

(One hundred one million four hundred thirty-six thousand two hundred seventy-four dollars and 04/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 4,334,856.84 

$ 486,334.44

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2017 

$97,227,654.08 

(Ninety-seven million two hundred twenty-seven thousand six hundred fifty-four dollars and 08/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 4,334,856.84 

$ 486,334.44